

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2995 OF 2016.

Ratnadip Nandanvan Vyayamshala thr.its Secretary, Shankar Janbaji
Gaidhane.

..vs..

The State of Mah.thr.its Secretary, Urban Development Deptt.Mantralaya
Mumbai and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr.Anand Parchure, Adv. for the petitioner.
Mr.S.M.Ukey, AGP for respondent no.1.
Mr.S.K.Mishra, Sr.Advocate with Mr.Deogade for
respondent no.2.
Mr.S.M.Puranik, Advocate for respondent no.3.

**CORAM : B.R.GAVAI AND
V.M.DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : JUNE 23, 2016.

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 7th of
July, 2016.

Learned AGP waives notice for respondent no.1.

Shri Mishra, learned Senior Counsel, waives notice
for respondent no.2.

Shri S.M.Puranik, Advocate waives notice for

respondent no.3.

Hamdast granted for respondent no.4.

JUDGE

JUDGE

chute