

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2995/2016

Ratnadip Nandanvan Vyayamshala New Nandanvan, through its Secretary
...Versus...

State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Urban Development Department,
Mantralaya, Mumbai – 32 and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Anand Parchure, Advocate for petitioner
Shri A.S. Fulzele, Addl. G.P. for respondent no.1
Shri G.A. Kunte, Advocate for respondent no.2
Shri S.M. Puranik, Advocate for respondent no.3

CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A NAIK AND
MRS. SWAPNA JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 05.12.2016

The office to verify whether the unserved respondent is served by paper publication and if served, list the matter for admission in the next week.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Wadkar