

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2995 OF 2016

[Ratnadip Nandanvan Vyayamshala .vs. State of Maharashtra and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Anand Parchure, Advocate for the petitioner,
Shri A.S. Fulzele, Additional Government Pleader for respondent no.1,
Shri G.A. Kunte, Advocate for respondent no.2,
Shri S.M. Puranik, Advocate for respondent no.3.

.....

CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A NAIK AND
MRS. SWAPNA JOSHI, JJ.

DATED : DECEMBER 14, 2016.

Heard.

Rule.

Since the prayers made in this writ petition could be considered only after Public Interest Litigation No.40/2013 is decided, as the impugned order refers to the pendency of the Public Interest Litigation, the parties are at liberty to move this Court for an early decision in the writ petition, as soon as the Public Interest Litigation is decided.

Learned Additional Government Pleader Shri Fulzele waives notice on behalf of the respondent no.1.

Learned counsel Shri Kunte waives notice on behalf of the respondent no.2.

Learned counsel Shri Puranik waives notice on behalf of the respondent no.3.

JUDGE

JUDGE