

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2995 OF 2016

Ratnadip Nandanvan Vyayamshala ... PETITIONER

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Others ... RESPONDENTS

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. D. P. Thakre, Additional Government Pleader for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
ANIL L. PANSARE, JJ.

DATE : 13 APRIL 2022.

P. C. :

. None appears for the Petitioner. Stand over to 29 April 2022 under the caption '*for directions*'.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)