

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.2995 OF 2016

Ratnadip Nandanvan Vyayamshala, New Nandanvan, Thr. Secretary, Nagpur
-vs-

State of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Urban Development Dept. Mantralaya, Mumbai and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri Anand Parchure, Advocate for petitioner.
Shri G. A. Kunte, Advocate for respondent No.2.
Shri R. S. Kalangiwale, Advocate for respondent No.3.
Shri H. R. Gadhia, Advocate for respondent No.4.
Shri S. M. Puranik Advocate for respondent No.5.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND MRS VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : January 18, 2023

In view of the order dated 06/03/2018, put up along
with Public Interest Litigation No.40/2013.

(Mrs Vrushali V. Joshi, J.)

(A. S. Chandurkar, J.)