

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.2995 OF 2016

Ratnadip Nandanvan Vyayamshala, Nandanwan, Thr. Secretary, Shankar J. Gaidhane

-vs-

State of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Urban Development Dept. Mantralaya, Mumbai and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri Anand Parchure, Advocate for petitioner.
Shri D. P. Thakare, Additional Government Pleader for respondent No.1.
Shri Kaushtubh Deogade, Advocate for respondent No.2.
Smt Shilpa, Giratkar, Advocate for respondent No.3.
Shri H. R. Gadhia, Advocate for respondent No.4.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND MRS VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : August 02, 2023

1. The Writ Petition be de-tagged from SMPIL Nos.1/2022, 2/2022 and PIL No.155/2018.
2. Stand over 23/08/2023.

(Mrs Vrushali V. Joshi, J.)

(A. S. Chandurkar, J.)