



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

WRIT PETITION NO.3128/2019
Seemadevi w/o Rochiram Shambhuwani and ors

..VS..

**State of Mah., thr.its Secretary, Urban Land Development Department, Mantralaya,
Mumbai-32 and ors**

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's Order

.....
Shri M.R.Joharapurkar, Counsel for Petitioners.
Shri M.J.Khan, AGP for R-1.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE & NIVEDITA PMEHTA, JJ.
DATE : 18/04/2026

1. Learned counsel for petitioners seeks permission to file rejoinder. He shall also supply copy of the same to learned counsel for respondents.

2. List the matter along with Writ Petition No.5341/2018 on 29.4.2026.

JUDGE

JUDGE

!! BrWankhede !!