



(1)

2.wp.2995.2016

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2995 OF 2016**

Ratnadip Nandanvan Vyayamshala through its Secretary Shankar  
Gaidhane

Vs.

State of Maharashtra through its Secretary Urban Development  
Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Anand Parchure, Advocate for petitioner.  
Mr. A. B. Badar, AGP for State.  
Mr. Girish A. Kunte, Advocate for respondent No.2.  
Mr. J. B. Kasat, Advocate for respondent No.3.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND  
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.  
DATED : 05/05/2026**

1. In view of the last order dated 18.04.2026, learned counsel for the petitioner filed an affidavit.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 wants to go through the contents of the affidavit and seeks time.
3. Stand over after vacation.

**(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J)**

**(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J)**